CH \$165.00 104799;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent		06/25/2010	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW GROUP INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1680 ROUTE 23 NORTH	
City:	WAYNE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07474	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1047993	STORETTE
Registration Number:	1206943	ARROW WORLD'S LEADING MAKER OF STORAGE B
Registration Number:	1206944	ARROW
Registration Number:	1206945	ARROW
Registration Number:	1291825	YARDSAVER
Registration Number:	2216709	EZEE SHED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125274011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128404324

Email: jnicholas@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEFF NICHOLAS
Address Line 1: 111 East Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARR07-GN001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Nicholas

SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Nicholas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Doc 64 to file#page1.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page2.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page3.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page4.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page5.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page6.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page7.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page8.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page9.tif	
source=Doc 64 to file#page10.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY FOR TERM A AND TERM B

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY FOR TERM A AND TERM B (this "Release") is made as of June 25, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between Arrow Group Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Arrow"), Arrow Group Industries, Inc.-Europe, a Delaware corporation ("Arrow Europe," and collectively with Arrow, the "Grantors"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as (a) collateral agent for the Term A Secured Parties, and (b) collateral agent for the Term B Secured Parties ("Grantee"). Terms defined in the Loan Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as therein defined.

WHEREAS, Arrow, Arrow Holding Corporation, various financial institutions and Grantee are party to that Term Loan Agreement, dated as of March 29, 2005 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement between Grantors and Grantee dated March 29, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to Grantee (as the collateral agent for the Term A Secured Parties and collateral agent for the Term B Secured Parties) a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' rights, title and interest in, to and under, among other things, certain trademarks, patents and copyrights, including some or all of the Purchased Assets (as that term is defined in that certain Master Settlement and Release Agreement dated June 25, 2010 (the "Master Settlement and Release Agreement")) set forth on Schedule A, to secure prompt payment or performance in full when due of all Term A Loan Obligations and prompt payment or performance when due of all Term B Loan Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Grantee, in its duly authorized capacity as the collateral agent for the Term A Secured Parties and the Term B Secured Parties has agreed to release its security interest in the Purchased Assets pursuant to the Master Settlement and Release Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee, in its duly authorized capacity as the collateral agent for the Term A Secured Parties and the Term B Secured Parties, hereby cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Purchased Assets set forth on Schedule A.

Grantee shall, at Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, Grantors' successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Master Settlement and Release Agreement and is intended to carry out the intent set forth in the Master Settlement and Release Agreement.

This Release is intended to be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or foreign government trademark office(s) as desired to confirm and evidence the foregoing release and termination of the security interest and rights created under the Security Agreement with respect to the Purchased Assets set forth on Schedule A.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TERM A COLLATERAL AGENT

By:____ Title:

Assistant Vice President

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TERM B COLLATERAL AGENT

By:____ Title:

Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

I. Trademarks

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date/Country
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	2,216,709	EZEE SHED	January 5, 1999/USA
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	1,291,825	YARDSAVER	August 8, 1984/USA
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	1,047,993	STORETTE	September 14, 1976/USA
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	1,206,943	ARROW WORLD'S LEADING MAKER OF STORAGE BUILDINGS & Design	September 7, 1982/USA
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	1,206,944	ARROW & Design	September 7, 1982/USA
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	1,206,945	ARROW	September 7, 1982/USA
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	TMA 553,849	EZEE SHED	September 29, 2000/Canada
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	TMA 611,462	PERMAPLATE & DESIGN	May 28, 2004/Canada
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	1996 2116 VR	A ARROW & Design	March 29,1996/Denmark
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	95 585629	ARROW & Design	August 24, 1995/France
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	1678307	A ARROW & Design	July 11, 1991/France
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	39534808	ARROW & Design	April 15,1997/German
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	729927	ARROW & Design	October 16,1997/Italy
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	2012502	ARROW & Design	August 15,1997/United Kingdom
Arrow Group Industries, Inc.	629279	EZEE SHED	January 21,1999/Community Trademarks

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date/Country
Spacemaker Limited	1,944,836	PRO RACK	January 2/1996/USA
Spacemaker Limited	1,604,497	SPACEMAKER	July 3, 1990/USA
Spacemaker Limited	1,209,723	SPACEMAKER	September 21, 1982/USA
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 278,792	FERWOOD	April 15,1983/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 379,006	FORTRESS	January 25,1991/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 312,210	GARAGE ORGANIZER DESIGN (Stylized)	March 14, 1986/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 240,090	HOBBIMATE	February 22,1980/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 439,015	PRO RACK	February 10,1995/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 455,093	PRO RACK DÉCOR	March 8,1996/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 199,472	SNO-CAT	May 31,1974
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 167,690	SPACEMAKER	January 30,1970/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 455,534	SPACEMAKER	March 15,1996/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 246,440	SPACEMAKER & DESIGN	June 13,1980/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 316,968	SPACEMAKER STORETTE	August 1,1986/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 312,634	STOOL CHEST & DESIGN	March 28,1986/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 268,393	STOW-AWAY	April 23,1982/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	TMA 380,094	SUNSHED	February 15,1991/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	785,055	HOBBIMATE	June 11,1999/Italy
Spacemaker Limited	292,012	НОВВІМАТЕ	November 16,1977, Renewed August 12, 1997/Switzerland
Spacemaker Limited	1,371,591	SPACEMAKER	September 22,1986 Renewed September 11, 1996/France
Spacemaker Limited	B324,720	SPACEMAKER	December 5, 1978/Australia
Spacemaker Limited	86,056	SPACEMAKER	July 25,1997/Austria
Spacemaker Limited	342,019	SPACEMAKER	October 29,1976, April 29, 1996/Benelux

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date/Country
Spacemaker Limited	1199-1979	SPACEMAKER	May 4, 1979/Denmark
Spacemaker Limited	961,149	SPACEMAKER	August 1, 1977 Renewed December 1, 1996/Germany
Spacemaker Limited	758,425	SPACEMAKER	August 31, 1998/Italy
Spacemaker Limited	841,721	SPACEMAKER	May 8, 1978 Renewed January 26,1999/Spain
Spacemaker Limited	285, 715	SPACEMAKER	September 17,1976 Renewed August 26,1996/Switzerland
Spacemaker Limited	86,056	SPACEMAKER	Renewed June 12, 2007/Austria
Spacemaker Limited	B94/4752	SPACEMAKER	Renewed May 12, 2004/South Africa
Spacemaker Limited	1,219,979	SPACEMAKER	/Italy
			[Company has not received a copy of the registration renewal but has been informed by its counsel that the renewal was issued in 2009.]
Spacemaker Limited	1,524,057	STORETTE	December 16,1994/United Kingdom
Spacemaker Limited	1,524,059	STORETTE	March 10, 1995/United Kingdom
Spacemaker Limited	1,508,914	STORALL	October 8, 1993/United Kingdom
Spacemaker Limited	1,509,095	STORALL	October 15,1993/United Kingdom

II. Copyright Registrations

Registered Owner	Copyright Registration No.	Title	Date of Issue/Country
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118771	"3D" screen, 2 large square projections/door design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118772	"3D" screen, 4 long narrow projections/door design	1977/USA

Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118773	"3D" door screen for MW 4450 series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118774	"2D" door screen—3 squares on squares all projections design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118775	"3D" door screen—3 square projections/door design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118776	"3D" door screen—8 square recesses/door design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118777	"3D" door screen for GR series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118778	"3D" door screen for CA series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118779	"3D" door screen for MT series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118780	"3D" door screen for NP series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118781	"3D" door screen for SR series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118782	"3D" door screen for CT series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118783	"3D" door screen for SB, SR, TC and HB series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118784	"3D" door screen for MT scenic tropical design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118785	"3D" door screen for MT scenic planter design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 118786	"3D" door screen for MT scenic bistro design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 120291	"3D" door screen for MW 4470 series design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	GP 121813	"3D" door screen design	1977/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A37532	1969 Arrow Towner All- Steel Lawn and Patio Storage Houses	1968/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A37531	Arrow Introduces the New Era in Storage House Style	1968/USA

		and Construction	
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A37530	1969 Arrow Chalet All- Steel lawn and Patio storage houses	1968/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A37528	1969 Arrow Contemporary All-Steel lawn and patio storage houses	1968/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A37529	1969 Arrow Rancher All- Steel lawn and Patio Storage Houses	1968/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A990602	New! Suburban lawn & patio storage houses	1967/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A990601	Arrow all steel lawn & patio storage houses for 1968	1967/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A990604	Arrow standard & "Fashionables"	1967/USA
Arrow Acquisition, Inc.	A990603	Show special	1967/USA
Spacemaker Limited	385024	Garden Shed - U.S. Warranty Certificate	December 20, 1988/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	385025	Garden Shed - European Guarantee Certificate	December 20, 1988/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	385026	Garden Shed - Canadian Guarantee Certificate	December 20, 1988/Canada
Spacemaker Limited	1003769	Discharge of Security Agreement	Discharge of Security Agreement between Arrow Group Industries, Inc. and Spacemaker Limited
			placed on file June 14, 2002 with respect to above-notes 3 copyrights./Canada

III. Patents

Arrow Group Industries, Inc.

Inventor	Patent No.	Invention	Date of Issue/Country
J. Wetzel, et al.	6,076,328	Storage Building and Apparatus For Constructing A Storage Building	June 20, 2000/USA
	6,543,197	Snap-Panel Connection Apparatus	April 8, 2003/USA
	Pub. No. 242414	Elongated Spring Clip members for Storage	Pub. 2/13/03/Australia

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Buildings	
	Pub. No. 242413	Snap-Fit Panel Connection	Pub. 2/13/03/Australia
	1 40.110.272713	Apparatus	
	Pub. No. 242412	Snap-fit Corner	Pub. 2/13/03/Australia
	1 00. 100. 242412	Connection Apparatus for	1 ub. 2/13/03/Australia
		a Storage Solution	
	Pub. No. 708922	Storage Building and	Pub. 8/19/99/Australia
	1 330 3,00, 30, 22	Apparatus	
S. Danhof	Pub. No. 2229256	Storage Building and	February 12, 1998/Canada
1	1 40.110.222320	Apparatus for	1 2020000 12, 22, 22 27 27 27 27
		Constructing a Storage	
		Building	
	Pub. No. 2384534	Snap-Fit Panel Connection	Pub. 2/10/03/Canada
<u> </u>		Apparatus	
S. Danhof	124400	Storage Building and	June 20, 2001/Israel
		Apparatus for	· ·
		Constructing Storage	
		Building	
	Pub. No. 149692	Elongated Spring Clip	Pub. 11/10/02/Israel
		Members for Storage	
	D 1 27 140 505	Buildings	D 1 11/10/02/7 1
	Pub. No. 149691	Snap-Fit Corner	Pub. 11/10/02/Israel
	•	Connection Apparatus for	
	D.1. M. 140600	a Storage Building	D. 1. 11/10/02T1
	Pub. No. 149690	Snap-Fit Panel Connection	Pub. 11/10/02Israel
S. Danhof	984004184	Apparatus Storage Building and	February 20, 1996/Europe
5. Daimoi	904004104	Apparatus for	rebruary 20, 1990/Europe
,		Constructing Storage	
		Building	
	Pub. No. 1284329	Elongated Spring Clip	Pub. 2/19/03/Europe
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 40. 140. 120-329	Members for Storage	1 do. 2/15/05/Ediope
		Building	
	Pub. No. 1283372	Snap-Fit Corner	Pub. 2/12/03/Europe
		Connection apparatus for a	*
		Storage Building	
	Pub. No. 1283308	Snap-Fit Panel Connection	Pub. 2/12/03/Europe
		Apparatus	
R. Reisman	7,509,776	Modular storage shed	2/28/05
6.5		system	
R. Reisman	D527,112	Storage shed frame	2/28/05
R. Reisman	D525,724	Peg panel for storage shed	2/28/05
a. Robinan	0323,124	1 og panet for storage sned	2120103
n n.:	D505 510	T7	2/20/05
R. Reisman	D525,718	Keystone for storage shed	2/28/05
R. Reisman	D525,373	Raised panel for storage	2/28/05
		shed	
	Patent Pub. No. 2537848	"Modular Storage Shed	Canada/5/19/09
		System"	

Spacemaker

Inventor	Patent No.	Invention	Date of Issue/Country
F. Nilsson	5,553,549	Framework for Shelving Unit	September 10, 1996/USA
	CA 2075320	Knock-down Shelf Unit	Filed August 5, 1992/Canada
	675218	Framework for Shelving Unit	May 20, 1997/Australia
	Pub. No.	Framework for Shelving	Pub. 11/08/93/Australia
	3882193	Unit	
	0633742	Framework for Shelving Unit	June 12, 1996/Europe
	5-516918	Framework for Shelving Unit	March 19, 1993/Japan
	271081	Framework for Shelving Unit	August 10, 2000/Korea
	183679	Framework for Shelving Unit	January 8, 1997/Mexico
	Pub. No.	Structural Member for	January 9, 1991/United
	223335	Greenhouse	Kingdom
	Pub. No. 8922231	Greenhouse Attachment	November 15, 1989/United Kingdom
F. Nilsson	D374,579	Leg for Storage Rack	October 15, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 11/05/2015